All contents are Copyright © 1992–2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 11
DATA SHEET
CISCO CATALYST 4500 SERIES POWER-OVER-ETHERNET
CAPABILITIES AND POWER SUPPLIES
POWER OVER ETHERNET ON THE CISCO CATALYST 4500 SERIES PLATFORM
The Cisco® Catalyst® 4500 Series platform offers line cards, power supplies, and accessories (including an AC power shelf) to support 15.4W per
port simultaneously on every port in any fully loaded Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Switch. Although all references to “Power over Ethernet” (PoE),

information about Cisco SMARTnet support, visit:
© 2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All right reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com
Page 9 of 12
For More Information For additional information about Cisco products, contact:
• United States and Canada: (toll free) 800 553-NETS (6387)
• Europe: 32 2 778 4242
• Australia: 612 9935 4107
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page or refer to Tables 7 through 9.
Table 7. Cisco Catalyst 4500 Power-Supply Ordering Information
Product Name Part Number
Cisco Catalyst 4500 1000 WAC Power Supply (data only) PWR-C45-1000AC
Cisco Catalyst 4500 1400 WAC Power Supply (data only) PWR-C45-1400AC
Cisco Catalyst 4500 1300 WAC Power Supply (PoE) PWR-C45-1300ACV
Cisco Catalyst 4500 2800 WAC Power Supply (PoE) PWR-C45-2800ACV
Cisco Catalyst 4500 1400 WDC Power Supply with PEM (PoE) PWR-C45-1400DC-P
Cisco Catalyst 4500 1400 WDC SP Central-Office Power Supply (triple input) PWR-C45-1400DC
External AC Power Shelf and Accessories
Cisco Catalyst 4500 Auxiliary Power Shelf (2 slot), including 1 (part number PWR-4502) WS-P4502-1PSU
Cisco Catalyst 4500 Auxiliary Power Shelf Redundant Power Supply PWR-4502
Cisco Catalyst 4500 2 meter DC Cable set for auxiliary power shelf CAB-4502-DC-2M
Cisco Catalyst 4500 60 cm DC Cable set for auxiliary power shelf CAB-4502-DC-60CM
Table 8. Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Power-Cord Options (data only)
Power Supply 1000 WAC 1400 WAC 1400 WDC
Product ID PWR-C45-1000AC PWR-C45-1400AC –
Europe CAB-7KACE= CAB-7513ACE= –
International – – –
United States CAB-7KAC= CAB-7513AC= –
Australia CAB-7KACA= CAB-7513ACA= –
Italy CAB-7KACI= CAB-7513ACI= –
United Kingdom CAB-7KACU= CAB-7513ACU= –
© 2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All right reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com
Page 10 of 12
Power Supply 1000 WAC 1400 WAC 1400 WDC
Argentina CAB-7KACR= CAB-7513ACR= –
South Africa – CAB-7513ACSA= –
Table 9. Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Power-Cord Options (data and voice)
 1300 ACV 2800 WACV 1400 WDC-P External Power 2500W
Product ID PWR-C45-1300ACV PWR-C45-2800ACV PWR-C45-1400DC-P PWR-4502
Europe CAB-7513ACE= CAB-AC-2800W-EU= – CAB-4502AC-EU
International N/A CAB-AC-2800W-INT= – –
United States CAB-7513AC= CAB-AC-2800W-TWLK=
CAB-AC-2800W-6-20=
– CAB-4502AC-US
Australia CAB-7513ACA= Same as international – –
Italy CAB-7513ACI= Same as international – –
United Kingdom CAB-7513ACU= Same as international – CAB-4502AC-UK
Argentina CAB-7513ACR= Same as international – –
South Africa CAB-7513ACSA= Same as international – –
* The 1300 WACV and 1400 WAC power supply can use the power cords for the 2800 WAC power supply.
** When connecting the 1400 WDC power supply to the Cisco external AC power shelf, a Cisco cord is required. When connecting directly to a DC power source,